### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Matthew A. Bowman	09/09/2009
Scott D. Madara	09/09/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Victaulic Company
Street Address:	4901 Kesslersville Road
City:	Easton
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18040

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29342667

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (678) 420 - 9301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-864-8842

Email: ptdocketing@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Ballard Spahr LLP

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street, Suite 1000

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22150.0187U2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John A. Chionchio

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=22150-0187U2\_assignment#page1.tif source=22150-0187U2\_assignment#page2.tif source=22150-0187U2\_assignment#page3.tif

REEL: 023258 FRAME: 0866

**PATENT** 500967585

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Matthew A. Bowman, of 2215 Donald Street, Palmer, PA 18045, and Scott D. Madara, of 309 Meyer Road, Nazareth, PA 18064, have invented new and useful improvements in PIPE COUPLING SEGMENT for which a United States Patent Application was filed on August 28, 2009, and assigned Application No. 29/342,667; and

WHEREAS, Victaulic Company, a New Jersey corporation, whose principal address is 4901 Kesslersville Road, Easton, PA 18040, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Matthew A. Bowman and Scott D. Madara, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said Victaulic Company the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for Victaulic Company's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Victaulic Company, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

14846 APP-22

PATENT REEL: 023258 FRAME: 0867

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 22150.0187U2 PAGE 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 9th day of September, 2009.
Matthew A. Bowman (L.S.)
State of flansylvani
State of <u>fenneyleani</u> County of <u>Northampton</u>
On this
Mary But Ruhle Notary Public
My Commission Expires: March 30, 2010
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Mary Beth Ruhle, Notary Public Forks Twp., Northampton County My Commission Expires Mar. 30, 2010

14846 Atlanta #971913 v1 APP-22

PATENT REEL: 023258 FRAME: 0868

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 22150.0187U2 PAGE 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this $9^{th}$ day of
SEPTEMBER, 2009.  Scott D. Madara (L.S.)
State of <u>Pannaglvane</u> County of <u>Mathempton</u>
County of Mathemyton
On this
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Mary Beth Ruhle, Notary Public
Forks Twp., Northampton County
My Commission Expires Mar. 30, 2010

APP-22

14846 Atlanta #971913 v1

**RECORDED: 09/21/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 023258 FRAME: 0869